
TWO BELLS 
SUBJECT INDEX to VOLUME 23—January Through December, 1942 

Abbreviations Used: January-February, JF; March, Mr; April, Ap; May, My; June, 
Je; July, JI; August, Ag; September, Se; October, Oc; November, Nv; December, Dc 

American Legion and Auxiliary 
Installation of Officers 	 Ag 10 
School Awards 	 JF 11; Jl 10 

American Women's Voluntary Services 	 Nv 6 
Articles: 

A Good Neighbor's Railroad Trip, 
by C. H. Hardy 	 Ag 7 
Before And After, by Eric Dahlholm 	Ag 7 
Christmas Morn, 1904, by John M. Glover 	Dc 12 

Corregidor's First U. S. Telegrapher, 
by George W. Grimmer 	 Je 4 

Health and National Defense, 
by Dr. Wm. F. Quinn 	 .Te 5 

Is There Life After Draft? by One of Our Boys 	Nv 5 
Liberty Enlightening the World 	 Oc 3 
Our Changing Transportation and Its Everyday Re- 

lation to Defense, by F. H. Markley 	JF 7 
Public Transit Comes Into Its Own 	 Se 4 
Safety Articles, by John Collins 	Nv 5; Dc 17 
Spare The Equipment, by F. H. Markley 	Jl 4, 5 
Special Agent's Cruiser Car, by R. H. Hilf 	Se 7 
Women In The War, 

by Congressman Frances P. Boulton 	Ag 9 
Why We Have Automobile Accidents, 

by Harry R. DeSilva 	 Nv 9 
Auxiliary Police 	 J1 16 
Ballenger, Fred, promotion 	 Dc 12 
Baseball: 

All Stars 	 JF 6; Mr 7; Ap 7 
Beswick, K., letter from 	 Dc 8, 9 
Bierce, Jane, picture of 	 Se 5 
Bishop, S. A., retires 	 Mr 6 
Bonds, war 

Car 	 Nv 4 
Charts 	Monthly Beginning with June 
Morgenthau, H., Jr., Letters from 	Je 3; Dc 25 
Pay Roll Deduction Plan 	 JF 4,5 
Ways and Structures Dept. 

Win Minute Man Flag 	 Se 16 
Books for boys in service 	 JF 13; Dc 16 
Boulton, Frances P., Congressman 	 Ag 9 
Cashierette 	  Dc 5 
China Relief 	 Je 12 
Christmas: 

Always A Christmas, by P. B. Harris 	 Dc 3 
Christmas Morn, 1904, by John M. Glover 	Dc 12 
Recipes for Christmas 	 Dc 6, 7  

Cigarettes for men in service 	 Dc 9 
Claim work publications 	 Mr 8 
Clubs. 	  Monthly 

American Legion and Auxiliary 
Square and Compasss 
Retired Men's Association 
Veterans Club and Auxiliary 
Women's Club 

Cobblers, Inc., picture of shoes 	 Se 5 
Collins, John, Safety Articles by 	Nv 5; Dc 17 
Commendations 	  Monthly 
Community Chest 	 My 9 
Complaints 	  Monthly 
Conductorettes 	Se 5; Oc 4, 5; Nv 4, 5; Dc 4, 5 
Cooper, Allan B., Letter from 	 Dc 8 
Cotton clothing 	 My 10 
Crosby, Bing, Meets conductorette 	 Dc 4 
Crowe, R. 0., Appointed to U. S. post 	 My 8 

Crowe, R. 0., Retires 	 Ap 8 
Dahlholm, Eric, Article by 	 Ag 7 
Dear Ladies 	  Monthly 
Demolition and repair crews 	 Je 13 
DeSilva, Harry R., Article by 	 Nv 9 
Desmond's window 	 Se 4 
Dittman, J. R., Promotion 	 Dc 12 
Division and Department News 	  Monthly 

Division safety rallies 	 Ap 8, 9 
Division 1 Safety Rally 	 My 18 
Division 3 Safety Rally 	 My 16 
Division 4 Safety Rally 	 Je 19 
Division 5 Safety Rally 	 Je 7, 18 

Driverettes 	 Dc 5 
Editorials 	JF 3; Mr 3; Ap 3; Jl 3; Oc 3; Nv 3; Dc 3 
Elevatorettes 	 Nv 8 
Ellwanger, Earl C., Article on publications for claim 

work 	 Mr S 
Employes called for military service 	 Monthly 
Espionage  	 Mr 11 
Fashions 	 My 10; Ag 8 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 	 Mr 11 
Fire Drill 	 Jl 17 
First Aid Courses 	 Ap 9 
Fort MacArthur Bulletin 	 Dc 8 
Glover, John M., Article by 	 Dc 12 
Goldy, Helen Sue 	 Dc 26 
Grimmer, George W., Article by 	 Je 4 
Hardy, C. H., Article by 	 Ag 7 
Harris. P. B., Editorials:  

Always a Christmas 	 :'Dc  3 
How Best We Can Help 	  Mr 3 
Looking Ahead 	 JI 3 
Our Part In National Defense 	 JF 3 

. 	Salvage For Victory 	 Ap 3 
Thanksgiving 	 Nv 3 

Hilf, R. H., Article by 	 Se 7 
Hill, R. B., passes 	  Se 9 
Holland, Josiah Gilbert, Poem by 	March Cover 
Huddleston, Carolyn Ross, Poem by 	 My 23 
Kallen, Kitty, Picture of 	 Se 4 
Lapidary Exhibition, Garage Employes Win Awards....Ag 4 
Latham, T. R., Letter from 	 My 8 
Lenz, Marjorie, 	 Ag 8 
Library News 	 Monthly 
Life Magazine, 

Streetcar Party, Picture of 	 Se 5 
Zip Your Lip Campaign, Picture of 	 Se 5 

Lincoln, Abraham, Address From The Secon _1 
Inaugural 	 My 3 

Lockheed-Vega Motor Coaches 	 My 21 
Markley, F. H., Articles by 	 JF 7; Jl 4 
Medallions For Men In Mi'i'ary Service 
	 My 8; JI 13; Ag 14; Oc 11; Dc 9 

Medical Plan, Boost for 	My S 
Meeder, Dale, Letter From 	 Ag 14 
M. E. M., Poems by 	  Ag 17; Nv 20 
Morgenthau, H. Jr., Letters Frcm 	Je 3; Dc 25 
Morton, A. L., Poem by 	 Je 21 
Motormanettes 	 Nv 4; Dc 5 
National Broadcasting Co., Picture of Kitty Kallen 	Se 4 
Naval Aid Auxiliary 	 Nv 7 
Navy, U. S.: 

Car 	 Nv 4 
S. S. Recruiter 	 Se 4 



Operating Results 	 Monthly 
Paine, Thomas Article 	 Se 3 
Pass, Weekly, Survey 	 JF 18 
Pay Roll Deduction Plan 	 JF 4, 5 
P. C. C. Car Repairing 	 Ag 7 
Penny, Prudence, Cook Books Given as Prizes 	JF 9 
Perryman, H. A 	 My 20 
Personnel News 	 Monthly 
Poems: 

A Perspective, by W. W. Webb 	 JI 20 
At Sundown, by T. E. Stuckey  • 	 Ag 19 
Comes Now Hot Vedder, by W. Y. Stearns 	Je 8 
Delusions of Grandeur, by W. Y. Stearns 	My 9 
Extra Board Blues (author unknown) 	Ag 21 
Give Us Men, by Josiah Gilbert Holland_March Cover 
Itchicus Footicus or Out of The Groove, 

by W. Y. Stearns 	 Oc 20 
Merry Christmas, by W. Y. Stearns 	 Dc 23 
Mis-Out, The, by W. W. Webb 	 Ap 9 
Morton, A. L., by (No Title) 	 Je 21 
Mother Knows Best, by W. Y. Stearns 	Mr 23 
My Sentiments, by T. E. Stuckey 	 Se 23 
No Dream, by 117 . W. Webb 	 My 8 
Nursery Rhyme Up-To-Date, by M. E. M 	Ag 17 
Short, by W. W. Webb 	 Oc 18 
That Tin Hat, by IV. W. Webb 	 Oc 18 
The Man On The Bus (no author) 	 Je 13 
Vitamin Substitute, by W. Y. Stearns 	Nv 20 
What Price Victory, by 0. C. White 	 Mr 22 
Would You Believe It?, by M. E. M 	Nv 20 

Pyrex Dishes 	 JF 8 
Quinn, Wm. F. Dr., Article by 	 Je 5 
Railroad Boosters Club 	 Ap 5 
Railroad Boosters Excursion Over Railway Lines 	Je 12 
Red Cross 

Auxiliary Call For Clothing 	 Ap 13 
Blood Bank 	 My 4, 5 
Women's Organizations 	 Nv 6, 7 

Refrigerator Care 	 Je 10 
Repair and Demolition Crews 	 Je 13 
Research Department Weekly Pass Survey 	JF 18 
R.K.O.'s Cast of "Syncopation" 	 Se 5 
Rooney, Mickey 	 My 20 
Rubber Salvage at Vernon Yard 	 J1 20 
Safety Articles, by John Collins 	 Nv 5; Dc 17 
Safety Rallies 	Ap 8, 9; My 16, 18; Je 7, 18,19 
Service Flag of World War 1 Employes 	 Mr 4 
Shoes 	 Jl 8 
Slang Used Around Fort MacArthur 	 Dc 8 
Snooks, Baby Meets a Conductorette 	 Nv 5 
South Park Shops 

Puts Cars Back Into Service 	 Dc 24 
Repairs P. C. C. Cars 	 Ag 7 

Special Agent's Cruiser Car 	 Se 7 
Special Guards and Watchmen Protect Company 

Property 	 Ap 8 
Staten, L. T.. Relatives in Military Service 	Dc 20 
Stearns, W. Y., Poems by 
	Mr 23; My 9; Je 8; Oc 20; Nv 20; Dc 23 

Stuckey, T. E., Poems by 	 Ag 19; Se 23 
Sugar Conserving 	 Ap 10; Se 10 
Technical Books in Library 	 JI 7  
Thanksgiving, by P. B. Harris 	 Nv 3 
Tire Rationing 	 Nv 23 
Trading Post 	JF 21; Mr 23; My 23; Je 23; Dc 13 
Treasury Department, U. S., Letters from 	Je 3; Dc 25 
Veterans Club and Auxiliary 

Officers for 1942 	 JF 10 
Patriotic Prologue 	 Je 7 

Victory Book Campaign 	 JF 13 
War Model Busses 	 Ag 5 

War Time Material: 
Articles, 

Changing Transportation and Its Everyday Relation 
to Defense 	 JF 7  

Harris, P. B., Editorials by 
	JF 3; Mr 3; Ap 3; JI 3; Nv 3; Dc 3 

Health and National Defense 	 Je 5 
Is There Life After Draft? 	 Nv 5 
Is Your Family Doing Its Part For Victory? 	Oc 6, 7 
Liberty Enlightening The World 	 Oc 3 
Spare The Equipment 	 J1 4, 5  
Women In The War 	 Ag 9  

Auxiliary Police 	 Jl 16 
Bonds, 

Car 	 Nv 4 
Charts 	 Monthly Beginning With June 
Morgenthau, H., Jr., Letters from 	Je 3 ; Dc 25 
Pay Roll Deduction Plan 	 JF 4, 5  
Way and Structures Dept. win Minute Man Flag..Se 16 

Books for Boys in Service 	 JF 13; Dc 16 
China Relief 	 Je 12 
Cigarettes for Men in Service 	 Dc 9 
Cooper, Allan B., Letter from 	 Dc 8 
Crowe, R. 0., Appointed to U. S. Post 	My 8 

	

Employes Called for Military Service 
F. B. I. Espionage 	

Monthly  	
Mr 11 

First Aid 	   Ap 9 
Fort MacArthur Bulletin 	 Dc 8 
Library Books of War Time Reading Material 	My 7 
Lockheed-Vega Motor Coach Service 	 My 21 
Medallions for Men in Service 
	 My 8; JI 13; Ag 14; Oc 11; Dc 9 

Navy Car 	 Nv 4 
Poems 	March Cover; Mr 22; Se 23; Oc 18; Dc 23 
Red Cross, 

Auxiliary Call for Clothing 	 Ap 13 
Blood Bank 	 My 4, 5 
Women's Organizations 	 Nv 6, 7 

Repair and Demolition Crews 	 Je 13 
Rubber Salvage at Vernon Yard 	 Jl 20 
Slang Around Fort MacArthur 	 Dc 8 
Staten, L. T., Relatives in Military Service 	Dc 20 
Tire Rationing 	 Nv 23 
War Model Busses 	 Ag 5 
Women's Services, 

American Women's Voluntary Services 	Nv 6 
Naval Aid Auxiliary 	 Nv 7 
Red Cross Organizations 	 Nv 6, 7  
Women's Ambulance and Defense Corps 	Nv 6 
Women Appointed for Volunteer Emergency 

Service 	 Nv 7 
Women's Army Auxiliary Corps 	 Nv 6 

World War I Employes 	 Mr 4 
Way and Structures Department win Minute Man 

flag 	 Se 16 
Way Back When 

JF 16; Mr 5; Ap 6; My 6; Je 9; JI 6; Ag 6; Se 6 
Webb, W. W., Poems by 	Ap 9; My 8; Jl 20; Oc 18 
Women's Army Auxiliary Corps 	 Nv 6 
Women's Ambulance and Defense Corps 	Nv 6 
Women Appointed for Volunteer Emergency Service 	Nv 7 
Women's Club. 

Christmas Party 	 Oc 23; Dc 14 
Officers 	 Je 6 
Patriotic Drama 	 Mr 9 

World War I Employes 	 Mr 4 
Veterans Clubs and Auxiliary, 

Officers 	 JF 10 
Patriotic Prologue 	 Je 7 

Victory Book Campaign 	 JF 13 
Young Men's Christian Association 	 Ap 4 
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